
XLII. INTEGRATED AREA DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

A. Aurora Integrated Area Developaent Project
)

For peso and foreign exchange requirementB of foreiqn-assisted project as indicated 
hereunder............................................................. .................................................................................. P 13,157.000

4

New Appropriations, by Proiect

A. Foreion-Assisted Project

1. Aurora Integrated Area 
Development Project

Peso Counterpart

Current Operating 
Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

4,131,000 P 7,826,000 P 1,200,000 P 13,157,000

4,131,000 7,826,000 1,200,000 13,157,000

Total New Appropriations,,
Aurora Integrated Area
Development Proiect P 4,131,000 P 7,826,000 P 1,200,000 P 13,157,000

Staffing Summary 

(Amount, In Thousand Pesos)

Contractual and Emergency Employment 

Contractual and Emergency Personnel 

Foreign-Assisted Project 

Total

New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

i In Thousand Pesos)

A. Foreiqn-Assisted Project 

Current Operatino Expenditures 

Personal Services

Total Salaries of Contractual and Emergency Personnel 

Total Salaries and Wages

Amount

3.291

3.291

5.291

5.291
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IP Other Comoensation

Honoraria and Cooirautable Allowances 
Bonus and Cash Gift
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 

Total Other Comoensation 

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Ooeratino Expenses

02 Travellinq Expenses 
03 Communication Services
OA Repair and Maintenance of Government Facilities 
05 Transportation Services 
06 Other Services 
07 Supplies and Materials 
08 Rents
14 Uater/lllumination and Power
17 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used for Official Travel 

Total Maintenance and Other Operatinq Expenses 

Total Current Operatina Expenditures!

Capital Outlays

32 Buildings and Structures Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL NEW APPR0PRIAT1CH4S

308
226
306

840

4.131

1,153
30
72
36

2,139
2,348

240
240

1.568

7.826

11.957

1,200

1,200

13,157

B. Bondoc Development Program

For peso and foreign exchanae requirements of foreign-assisted project as indicated 
hereunder.......................................................... ............P 9,920,000

New Appropriations, by Project

Current Operating 
Expenditures

A. Foreiqn-Assisted Project 

^ 1. Bondoc Development Program

Peso Counterpart

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

P 3,520,000 P 5,400,000 P 1,000,000 P 9,920,000 

3,520,000 5,400,000 1,000,000 9,920,000
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Total New Appropriations, 
Bondoi: Development Program 3,520,000 P 5.400,000 P 1,000,000 P 9,920,000

Staffing Summary

(Amount. In Thousand Pesos)

Contractual and Emeroency Employment

Contractual and Emergency Personnel 

Foreign-Assisted Project

'total

New Appropriations, by Ob.iect of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

4;..feu?idn-Assisted Project 

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services

Total Salaries of Contractual and Emergency Personnel,.

Total Salaries and Ivaoes

Other Compensation

Bonus and Cash Gift
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance

Total Other Compensation

01 Total Personal Services

flaintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 Communiration Services
04 Repair and Haintenance of Government Facilities 
06 Other Services 
07 Supplies and Materials 
08 Rents
14 Uater.^Illumination and Power
1'7 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used for Official Travel 
19 Representation Expenses

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

31 land and Land Improvements Outlay

Amount

2,989

2,989

2,989

2,989

291
240

531

3,520

956
265
367

1,594
814
254
ISO
914

56

5.400

8,920

800
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33 Equipaent Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL hCM APPROPRIATIONS

200

1.000

9.920

C. Palawan Council for Sustainable Development Staff

For the iropleaentatlon of locally-funded projects and for peso and foreian exchanqe 
requireaent of fbreiqn-assisted project as indicated hereunder in accordance with R.A. No. 
76^1 .................................................................................................................................... P 28.290,000

New Aprropriations, by Project

Current Operating 
Expenditures

Maintenance
'

and Other
Personal
Services

Ooeratinq
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

A. Locally-Funded Projects

1. Implementation of the P P 5,000,000 P P 5.000,000
Strategic Environmental
Plan

2. Culion Development Project 1,448,000 1,131,000 2,000.000 4.579,000

Total, Locally-Funded Projects 1,448,000 6,131,000 2,000,000 9.579,000

B. Foreion-Assisted Project

1. Second Palawan Integrated
Area Development Project 11,388,000 7,323,000 18,711,000

Peso Counterpart
Loan Proceeds

6 w 386 4 000 
5,002,000

3,714,000 
3.609,000 .

10.100.000
8,611,000

Total, Foreiqn-Assisted Project 11,388.000 7,323,000 18,711,000

Total New Appropriations,
Palawan Council for Sustainable 
Development Staff P 12,836,000 P 13,454,000 P 2,000-000 P 23,290.000

Staffing Suaaary

(Anount. In Thousand Pesos)

Contractual and Emergency Employment
Anount
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Contractual and Emeraency Personnel

Locally-Funded Project 
Foreiqn-Assisted Project

Total Contractual and Emergency Employment

Total

New Appropriations, by Obiect of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Locally-Funded Projects 

Current Operating Expenditvires 

Personal Services

Total Salaries and Uages of Contractual Personnel

Other Compensation

Bonus and Cash Gift
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance

Total Other Compensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 Communication Services 
05 Transportation Services 
06 Other Services 
07 Supplies and Materials 
14 Uater/Illumination and Power
17 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used for Official Travel 

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

32 Building and Structures Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays

Total New Appropriations. Locally-Funded Projects

6!. Foreian§Sis^te^ Project

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services

Total Salaries and Wages of Contractual Personnel

1,192
10,055

11.247

11.247

1,192

1,192

100
156

256

1,448

270
11

9
5.400

315
81
45

6.131

7.579

2,000

2.000

9.579

4

St-

10,055
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^ Total Salaries and Uaaes

Other Compensation

Bonus and Cash Gift
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance

Total Other Compensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operatinq Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 Communication Services
04 Repair and Haintenance of Government Facilities 
05 Transportation Services 
06 Other Services 
07 Supplies and Materials 
08 Rents
14 Water/Iliumination and Power
17 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used for Official Travel

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

Total Current Operating Expenditures

Total New Appropriations. Foreian-Assisted Pro.iect

TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS

10.055

739
594

1 ,333 

11,388

1,303
174
144
240

2.067
2.331

547
337
180

7,323

18.711

18.711 

28.290
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GENERAL SUMMARY
INTEGRATED AREA DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

A. Aurora Intearated Area 
Develooraent Project

B. Bondoc Development Proaram

C. Palawan Council for 
Sustainable Development Staff

Total New Appropriations, 
Integrated Area 
Development Projects

Current Operating 
Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

P 4.131,000 P 7,826,000 P 1,200,000 P 13,157,000

3,520,000 , 5,400,000 1,000,000 9,920,000

12,836,000 13,454,000 2,000,000 28,290,000 ^

P 20,487,000 P 26,680,000 P 4,200,000 P 51,367,000
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