XLII. INTEGRATED AREA DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

A. Aurora Integrated Area Development Project

New Appropriations, by Project	4	• 1 1			
		Current Op	erating tures		
		Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
A. Foreign-Assisted Project		• • • • •			
1. Aurora Integrated Area Development Project	Р	4,131,000 P	7.826.000 P	1,200,000 P	13,157,000
Peso Counterpart		4,131,000	7,826,000	1,200,000	13,157,000
Total New Appropriations., Aurora Integrated Area Development Project	P ==		-	1,200,000 P	
Staffing Summary					
(Amount. In Thousand Pesos)					Amount
Contractual and Emergency Employ	ment				Amount
Contractual and Emergency Per	sonnel				
Foreign-Assisted Project		ı		_	3,291
Total					3.291
New Appropriations, by Object o	Expen	ditures			
(In Thousand Pesos)	======	33332			
A. Foreign-Assisted Project		,			
Current Operating Expenditures			•		
Personal Services					
Total Salaries of Contractual a	id Emer	gency Personne	1		3.291
Total Salaries and Wages				-	3,291

	INTEGRATED AREA DEVELOPMENT	PROJECTS	1165
100	Other Compensation		
	Harmonia and Carandahla Allaurana		308
	Honoraria and Commutable Allowances Bonus and Cash Gift		226
	Personnel Economic Relief Allowance		306
	TEL SOUMEL FEOREMAN METERS MAINTE		
	Total Other Compensation		840
	01 Total Personal Services		4,131
	Maria and China Committee Committee		
	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		
	02 Travelling Expenses		1,153
	03 Communication Services		30
	04 Repair and Maintenance of Government Facilities		72
	05 Transportation Services		36
	06 Other Services	·	2,139
	07 Supplies and Materials		2,348
,	08 Rents		240
	14 Water/Illumination and Power		240
	17 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used for Official Travel		1,568
	Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		7.826
	intal nativenance and other operating expanses		
	Total Current Operating Expenditures	;	11,957
	Capital Outlays		
	32 Buildings and Structures Outlay		1,200
	Total Capital Dutlays		1.200
	Total Capital Butlays		
	TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS		13.157
		=======	
<u>.</u>			
•			
	B. Bondoc Development Program		
	P	•	
	For peso and foreign exchange requirements of foreign-assisted project		gicated 20,000
	hereunder	. 797	,000

For	peso	and	foreign	exchange	requirements	of	foreign-assisted	project	as	indicated
hereunde								Р		9,920,000
								_		

Ne ==

lew Appropriations, by Project				•	
		Current Ope Expendi	•		
		Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
. Foreign-Assisted Project					
. Bondoc Development Program	P	3,520,000 P	5,400,000 P	1,000,000 P	9,920,000
Peso Counterpart		3,520,000	5,400,000	1,000,000	9,920,000

Capital Outlays

31 Land and Land Improvements Outlay

Total New Appropriations. Bondoc Development Program P	3,520,000 P	5,400,000 P	1,000,000 F	
				######################################
Staffing Summary				
(Amount, In Thousand Pesos)				
Contractual and Emergency Employment				Amount
Contractual and Emergency Person	nel			•
Foreign-Assisted Project		•		2,989
Total				2,989
New Appropriations, by Object of Expens	4.4			
(In Thousand Pesos)				
A. Foreign-Assisted Project				•
Current Operating Expenditures				
Personal Services				
Total Salaries of Contractual and Emer	gency Personnel			2,989
Total Salaries and wades				2,989
Other Compensation				
Bonus and Cash Gift Personnel Economic Relief Allowance				291 240
Total Other Compensation				531
01 Total Personal Services		•		3,520
Maintenance and Other Operating Expense	es			
02 Travelling Expenses 03 Communication Services				956 265
04 Repair and Maintenance of Government 06 Other Services	t Facilities			367 1,594
07 Supplies and Materials 08 kents 14 Water/Illumination and Power		• • •		814 254 180
17 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used 19 Representation Expenses	for Official Trav	el		914 56
Total Maintenance and Other Operating E	Expenses			5,400
Total Current Operating Expenditures			•	8,920
0 11 1 0 11				

800

33 Equipment Outlay
Total Capital Outlays
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS

200
1,000
9.920

C. Palawan Council for Sustainable Development Staff

		Current Ope Expendit	•	ř	
		Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Jotal
A. Locally-Funded Projects		•			
1. Implementation of the Strategic Environmental Plan	P	P	5,000,000 P		P 5.000,000
2. Culion Development Project		1,448.000	1,131,000	2,000,000	4.579,000
Total, Locally-Funded Projects		1,448,000	6,131,000	2,000,000	9,579,000
B. Foreign-Assisted Project				en e	
 Second Palawan Integrated Area Development Project 		11,388,000	7,323,000		18,711,000
Peso Counterpart Loan Proceeds		6,386,000 5,002,000	3,714,000 3,609,000		10,100,000 8,611,000
Total, Foreign-Assisted Project		11,388.000	7.323.000		18.711.000
Total New Appropriations, Palawan Council for Sustainable Development Staff	Р	12.836.000 P	13.454.000 P	2.000.000	P 28.290.000

Staffing Summary

(Amount. In Thousand Pesos)

Amount

Contractual and Emergency Employment

Contractual and Emergency Personnel

Locally-Funded Project Foreign-Assisted Project		1,192 10,055
Total Contractual and Emergency Employment	•	11,247
Total		11.247
New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures		***********
(In Thousand Pesos)		
A. Locally-Funded Projects		
Current Operating Expenditures		
Personal Services		1,192
Total Salaries and Wages of Contractual Personnel		1,192
Other Compensation		
Bonus and Cash Gift Personnel Economic Relief Allowance		100 156
Intal Other Compensation		256
01 Total Personal Services		1.448
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		
02 Travelling Expenses 03 Communication Services 05 Transportation Services 06 Other Services 07 Supplies and Materials 14 Water/Illumination and Power		270 11 9 5,400 315
17 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used for Official	Travel	45
Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	•	6.131
Total Current Operating Expenditures		7.579
Capital Outlays		
32 Building and Structures Outlay		2,000
Total Capital Outlays		2.000
Total New Appropriations. Locally-Funded Projects		9.579
B. Foreign-Assisted Project		
Current Operating Expenditures		
Personal Services		
Total Salaries and Wages of Contractual Personnel		10,055

Total Salaries and Wages	4.44	10.055
Other Compensation		
Bonus and Cash Gift		739
Personnel Economic Relicf Allowance		594
Total Other Compensation		1.333
01 Total Personal Services		11.388
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		
02 Travelling Expenses		1.303
03 Communication Services		174
04 Repair and Maintenance of Government Facilities		144
05 Transportation Services		240
06 Other Services		2.067
07 Supplies and Materials	4	2,331
08 Rents		547
14 Water/Illumination and Fower		337
17 Maintenance of Motor Vehicles Used for Official Travel		180
Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		7.323
Total Current Operating Expenditures		18.711
Total New Appropriations. Foreign-Assisted Project		18,711
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS		28,290

Current Operating Expenditures

		_	Expendit	ures	•		
			Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total	
A.	Aurora Integrated Area Development Project	P	4,131,000 P	7,826,000 P	1,200,000 P	13,157,000	
В.	Bondoc Development Frogram		3,520,000	5,400,000	1,000,000	9,920,000	
с.	Palawan Council for Sustainable Development Staff	_:	12,836,000	13,454,000	2,000,000	28,290,000	. 4
	Total New Appropriations, Integrated Area Development Projects	P	20,487,000 P	26,680,000 P	4,200,000 P	51,367,000	